TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jamo International, ApS		108/17/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DENMARK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Klipsch Group, Inc.
Street Address:	3502 Woodview Trace, Suite 200
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46268
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73203010	JAMO
Serial Number:	75934814	JAMO LET'S GET PERSONAL
Serial Number:	76021663	SOUNDCATALOGUE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)860-9128

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-860-8741

Email: renee.lambermont@klipsch.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Lambermont

Address Line 1: 3502 Woodview Trace, Suite 200
Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46268

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ASSIGN JAMO US MARKS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael F. Klipsch	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004265 FRAME: 0992 73203010

CH COUNT

900170110

Signature:	/Michael F. Klipsch/
Date:	08/24/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment US JAMO marks#page1.tif source=Assignment US JAMO marks#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004265 FRAME: 0993

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), effective this 17th day of August, 2010, is made by Jamo International, ApS, a Danish company, ("Assignor") to Klipsch Group, Inc., a company incorporated and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana, with its principal place of business at 3502 Woodview Trace, Suite 200, Indianapolis, IN 46268 ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is a wholly-owned subsidiary of ASSIGNEE; and

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR wishes to transfer all of ASSIGNOR's common law and registered rights in the trademarks marks listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "Marks") and all that is associated therewith and which is symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR, for and in exchange for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign, transfer, grant and convey to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks, including the applications for each of the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and which is symbolized thereby, all rights to sue for infringement thereof, whether arising on, prior to or subsequent to the date of this Assignment, and any and all registrations, renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States and in any other jurisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the successors and assigns of ASSIGNOR and inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of ASSIGNEE.

Except to the extent that federal law preempts state law with respect to the matters covered hereby, this Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Indiana without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Assignment.

JAMO INTERNATIONAL, APS ("Assignor") A Danish Company	KLIPSCH GROUP, INC. ("Assignor") An Indiana Corporation
Signed: T. baul Jole	Signed: //w//
Printed Name: T. Paul Jacobs	Printed Name: Michael F. Klipsch
Title: Manager	Title: President Global Operations

EXHIBIT A

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER
United States	Jacobsen & Mortensen	79001073	3032404
United States	JAMO	79001061	3050938
United States	JAMO	73203010	1154672
United States	JAMO LET'S GET		
	PERSONAL	75934814	2717736
United States	SoundCatalogue	76021663	2786829

2

RECORDED: 08/24/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004265 FRAME: 0995